
Delhi - Saharsa Festival Special/04744X - COVR - NR 
DLI/Old Delhi Junction to SHC/Saharsa Junction 

25h 15m - 1227 km - 12 halts - Departs Sun 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 DLI Old Delhi Junction 15:30 0 1 0 46 219 NR
2 MB Moradabad Junction 19:00 19:08 8m 0 1 161 57 193 NR
3 BE Bareilly Junction 20:43 20:45 2m 0 1 252 40 169 NR
4 STP Sitapur Junction 00:45 00:55 10m 0 2 413 57 136 NER
5 GKP Gorakhpur Junction 06:25 06:35 10m 0 2 724 60 84 NER
6 CPR Chhapra Junction 09:35 09:45 10m 0 2 904 51 58 NER
7 HJP Hajipur Junction 10:55 10:57 2m 0 2 963 45 55 ECR
8 MFP Muzaffarpur Junction 12:08 12:10 2m 0 2 1017 63 57 ECR
9 SPJ Samastipur Junction 13:00 13:02 2m 0 2 1069 52 47 ECR
10 BJU Barauni Junction 14:00 14:10 10m 2 1120 46 48 ECR
11 BGS Begusarai 14:30 14:32 2m 0 2 1135 60 42 ECR
12 KGG Khagaria Junction 15:12 15:14 2m 0 2 1175 51 39 ECR
13 SBV Simri Bakhtiyarpur 15:54 15:56 2m 0 2 1210 21 39 ECR
14 SHC Saharsa Junction 16:45 0 2 1227 - 43 ECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 20 2024 (15:10)

May 20 2024 (15:10)

1

1


